
Bezirksliga Donau/Südost Seniorenmannschaften 2013/2014

1. Spieltag: Abschlussturnier in Kelheim am 06.10.2013

1. 1. NMC Kelheim 2 Rd. Ø

 Grimme  Uwe 28 29 29 86 3 28,667

 Lindner Bernhard 32 29 30 91 3 30,333

 Rösch Martin (42) 36 33 111 3 37,000

Raschke Dietmar 37 (37) (38) 112 3 37,333

97 94 92 283 3 31,444 4 : 0
 

2. MGC Ingolstadt 3 Rd. Ø

Dresel  Kurt 35 35 36 106 3 35,333

Hanisch Dieter (44) (40) (38) 122 3 40,667

Jansen  Thomas 30 29 34 93 3 31,000

Horbas Alexander 30 27 31 88 3 29,333

95 91 101 287 3 31,889 2 : 2
 

3. 1. BGC Landshut 2 Rd. Ø

Langer Waldemar 33 34 37 104 3 34,667

Schmiedbauer Johannes 32 35 35 102 3 34,000

Strasser Johann 38 (41) (43) 122 3 40,667

Stephan Michael (44) 33 37 114 3 38,000

103 102 109 314 3 34,889 0 : 4
 

Tabelle des Spieltags: Rd. Ø

1. 1. NMC Kelheim 2 283 3 31,444 4 : 0

2. MGC Ingolstadt 3 287 3 31,889 2 : 2

3. 1. BGC Landshut 2 314 3 34,889 0 : 4

Einzelwertung des Spieltags: Rd. Ø

1. Grimme  Uwe 1. NMC Kelheim 2 86 3 28,667

2. Horbas Alexander MGC Ingolstadt 3 88 3 29,333

3. Lindner Bernhard 1. NMC Kelheim 2 91 3 30,333

4. Jansen  Thomas MGC Ingolstadt 3 93 3 31,000

5. Schmiedbauer Johannes 1. BGC Landshut 2 102 3 34,000

6. Langer Waldemar 1. BGC Landshut 2 104 3 34,667

7. Dresel  Kurt MGC Ingolstadt 3 106 3 35,333

8. Rösch Martin 1. NMC Kelheim 2 111 3 37,000

9. Raschke Dietmar 1. NMC Kelheim 2 112 3 37,333

10. Stephan Michael 1. BGC Landshut 2 114 3 38,000

11. Hanisch Dieter MGC Ingolstadt 3 122 3 40,667

11. Strasser Johann 1. BGC Landshut 2 122 3 40,667
 


